

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

The Timken Company

Lincolnton Bearing Plant

1000 Timken Place Iron Station, NC 28080 United States of America

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

The design and manufacture of tapered roller bearings and packaged bearings.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no. 10004510 IATF16

Issuing date 2017-12-17

This certificate is valid until 2020-12-16

IATF No. 0282360

2-IAO-QMC-01001

Seeelvel

For and on behalf of DQS

Brad McGume

Brad McGuire

Managing Director, DQS Inc.

Michael Drechsel

Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH



Annex to certificate registration no.: 10004510 IATF16

IATF-No.: 0282360

The Timken Company

Lincolnton Bearing Plant

1000 Timken Place Iron Station, NC 28080 United States of America



Remote Location

10004512

The Timken Company World Headquarters 4500 Mt. Pleasant Road N.W. Canton, OH 44720 United States of America

10004514

The Timken Company Sales and Technology Center 28125 Cabot Drive, Suite 204 Novi, MI 48337 United States of America

10009703

The Timken Company
Duncan Distribution Center
120 Hidden Lake Circle
Duncan, SC 29334
United States of America

10015824

The Timken Company 150 Warehouse 771 Highway 150 Lincolnton, NC 28092 United States of America Scope

Calibration, Customer Service, Laboratory, Policy Making, Process Design, Product Design, Purchasing, Quality System Management, Supplier Management, Training, and Warranty Management.

Sales.

Distribution and Warehousing.

Warehousing.